Message

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

Wheeler, Andrew R. [Andrew.Wheeler@FaegreBD.com]

4/13/2018 2:43:33 AM

Ross, David P [/o=Exchangelabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=119cd8b52dd14305a84863124ad6d8a6-Ross, David]
Re: Andrew Wheeler CONFIRMED by the US Senate as Deputy Administrator

Thanks Dave!

Sent fro

m my iPhone

On Apr 12, 2018, at 8:26 PM, Ross, David P <ross.davidp@ena.gov> wrote:

Sierra Club

Andrew,
Congratulations! Really looking forward to you joining the team. Enjoy the moment!

Dave

From: Wheeler, Andrew R. [mailto:Andrew Whesler@FasereBD.com]

Sent: Thursday, April 12, 2018 4:43 PM

To: Lyons, Troy <lyons.trov@epagov>; Ford, Hayley <ford havieyi@epa.gov>; Abboud, Michael
<gbboud. michael@epa.gov>; Baptist, Erik <Bapiist. Eriki@epa.gov>; Beach, Christopher
<ksach.christopher@epa.gov>; Beck, Nancy <Beck.Nancy®eps.gov>; Bennett, Tate
<Bennett.Tate@epa.sov>; Block, Molly <block mollv@epa.zov>; Bodine, Susan

<hoding susan®epa gov>; Bolen, Brittany <bolen brittany@epa.pov>; Bolen, Derrick

<holen derrick@epa.gov>; Bowman, Liz <Bowman. Liz@epa.zov>; Brown, Byron

<brown bvron@epa.sov>; Burke, Marcella <purke marcella@ena. gov>; Chancellor, Erin
<chancellorerin@epa.gov>; Cook, Steven <cook.steveni@apa. gov>; Cory, Preston (Katherine)
<Cory.Preston®@ena.gov>; Daniell, Kelsi <daniell kelsit®ens.gov>; Darwin, Henry

<darwin henry@ena.goy>; Darwin, Veronica <dagrwinveronica@epa.zov>; Dominguez, Alexander
<dominsusz.alsxander@epa.goy>; Dravis, Samantha <gdravis.samantha@ena. gov>; Falvo, Nicholas
<falvo.nicholas®epa.gov>; Feeley, Drew (Robert) <Fesley. Drew@epa gov>; Ferguson, Lincoln
<fsrzusonldincolni@epa.gov>; Forsgren, Lee <Forsgren.leei@epa.gov>; Fotouhi, David
<FotouhiDavid@epa.gov>; Frye, Tony (Robert) <frve.roberiiBepa. gov>; Gordon, Stephen
<gordonstephen@epa.gov>; Greaves, Holly <greaves. holly@ena.gov>; Greenwalt, Sarah
<greenwall sarah@epa.gov>; Gunasekara, Mandy <Gunasekara. Mandyi@epa.gov>; Hanson, Paige
(Catherine) <hianson.catherine®ena.gov>; Harlow, David <hariow. david@epa.gov>; Hewitt, James
<hswitt.lames@ epa.gov>; Hupp, Millan <hugp.millan®epa.zov>; Jackson, Ryan
<jacksorurvani@epa.eov>; Kelly, Albert <ksilv.albart@epa.poy>; Konkus, John <kgrkus.ichn@epa.gov>;
Kundinger, Kelly <kundinger kelly@epa.zov>; Leopold, Matt <leopold Mati@epa.gov>; Letendre, Daisy
<letendre.dalsy@ena.gov>; Lovell, Will (William) <lovelbwillam®eps.gov>; McMurray, Forrest
<mernurray. forresti@ens. eoy>; Munoz, Charles <munoz.charles@ena.goy>; Palich, Christian
<palich.christianf@spa gov>; Ringel, Aaron <ringel.aaronfepa.gov>; Rodrick, Christian

<radrick christian®@ena.gov>; Ross, David P <ross.davido@@eps.gov>; Schwab, Justin

<Schwab dustin@epa.gov>; Seabaugh, Catherine <seabaugh.cathering@espa.gov>; Shimmin, Kaitlyn
<shimmin.kaitlyn@epa.gov>; Traylor, Patrick <travior.patrick@epa.zov>; Wagner, Kenneth
<warner.kenneth@epa.pov>; Wehrum, Bill <Wehrum Billi@ena. gov>; White, Elizabeth

<white elizabeth@ena.gov>; Wilcox, Jahan <wilcoxiahan®®epa.gov>; Woods, Clint

<woods, clint@®@ena pov>; Yamada, Richard (Yujiro) <yvamada.richard@ena gsov>

Subject: RE: Andrew Wheeler CONFIRMED by the US Senate as Deputy Administrator

v. EPA 18cv3472 NDCA Tier 1 ED_002061_00159762-00001



Thank you team!! Can't wait to get over there!

Andrew R. Wheeler

D:+1202 3127424 || Ex. 6 | F: +1 202 312 7460

Faegre Baker Daniels Consulting
1050 K Street NW | Suite 400 | Washington, DC 20001, USA

From: Lyons, Troy [maiitolvons rov@ena.oov]

Sent: Thursday, April 12, 2018 4:30 PM

To: Ford, Hayley; Abboud, Michael; Baptist, Erik; Beach, Christopher; Beck, Nancy; Bennett, Tate; Block,
Molly; Bodine, Susan; Bolen, Brittany; Bolen, Derrick; Bowman, Liz; Brown, Byron; Burke, Marcella;
Chancellor, Erin; Cook, Steven; Cory, Preston (Katherine); Daniell, Kelsi; Darwin, Henry; Darwin,
Veronica; Dominguez, Alexander; Dravis, Samantha; Falvo, Nicholas; Feeley, Drew (Robert); Ferguson,
Lincoln; Forsgren, Lee; Fotouhi, David; Frye, Tony (Robert); Gordon, Stephen; Greaves, Holly; Greenwalt,
Sarah; Gunasekara, Mandy; Hanson, Paige (Catherine); Harlow, David; Hewitt, James; Hupp, Millan;
Jackson, Ryan; Kelly, Albert; Konkus, John; Kundinger, Kelly; Leopold, Matt; Letendre, Daisy; Lovell, Will
(William); McMurray, Forrest; Munoz, Charles; Palich, Christian; Ringel, Aaron; Rodrick, Christian; Ross,
David P; Schwab, Justin; Seabaugh, Catherine; Shimmin, Kaitlyn; Traylor, Patrick; Wagner, Kenneth;
Wehrum, Bill; White, Elizabeth; Wilcox, Jahan; Woods, Clint; Yamada, Richard (Yujiro)

Subject: Andrew Wheeler CONFIRMED by the US Senate as Deputy Administrator

Importance: High

By vote of 53-45

Dem Senators voting “YES”: Manchin (WV), Heitkamp (ND), Donnelly {IN),

Sierra Club v. EPA 18cv3472 NDCA Tier 1 ED_002061_00159762-00002



